
Leadership Contacts 2024 
 

Congregation Staff & Officers Name Email 
Accounting Assistant Rick Carnagua rlcarnagua@gmail.com 
Administrative Assistant Kim Romigh htelcadmin@htelc.org 
Alternative Worship Music 
Director/Accompanist 

 
Susan Lohr 

 
sonrisedirector@htelc.org 

Assistant Treasurer Geoff Finken assisting.treasurer@htelc.org 
Associate/Campus Minister Vicar Christina Nesslage lcmraleigh@htelc.org 
Congregation President Matt Jorgenson norskmatt@gmail.com 
Congregation Secretary Carla Osborne cosborne@nc.rr.com 
Congregation Treasurer/Finance Chair Frank Cotton finance@htelc.org 
Congregation Vice-President Gary Blank gblank@nscu.edu 
Facilities Oversight, volunteer Larry Hilbert lhilbert7@gmail.com 
Financial Secretary Barbie Windom financialsecretary@htelc.org 
Music Director & Organist Brad Hunnicutt brad@htelc.org 
Office Manager Geoff Finken geoff@htelc.org 
Senior Pastor Pr Adam Buff pastoradam@htelc.org 
Visitation Pastor Pr John Pearson jgpearson529@gmail.com 

 

Congregation Council, Term Name Email 
Council President, 2024 Matt Jorgenson norskmatt@gmail.com 
Council Vice-President, 2026 Gary Blank gblank@nscu.edu 
Council Secretary, 2026 Carla Osborne cosborne@nc.rr.com 
Council Member, 2024 Christine Conley cconley@wcpss.net 
Council Member, 2024 Leah Greene leahgreene@gmail.com 
Council Member, 2024 Sandy Paur jkfain@bellsouth.net 
Council Member, 2025 Larry Hilbert lhilbert7@gmail.com 
Council Member, 2025 Rob Hille rchille@gmail.com 
Council Member, 2025 Matt Stallmann matt8536@gmail.com 
Council Member, 2025 Susie Wakild  susanwakild@gmail.com 

 Council Member, 2026  Ron Nicely  rnicely1105@hotmail.com 
 Council Member, 2026  Rebecca Whetten  rbwhetten@gmail.com 
   

Committee Chairs Name Email 
Archives & History Kenneth Marks kenmarks@bellsouth.net 
Columbarium Susan Lohr, chair susanlohr84@gmail.com 

Linda Wagoner, treasurer lwagoner@nc.rr.com 
Congregational Retreat   
Endowment Fund - Holy Trinity  Gary Blank gblank@nscu.edu 
Endowment Fund - Townsend, Lohr, 
and LCM 

 
Frank Cotton 

 
finance@htelc.org 

Faith Formation Gail Smith gailepsmith@bellsouth.net 
Finance Frank Cotton finance@htelc.org 
Global Outreach (Missions) Sue Woodling woodlingsue@gmail.com 
Hospitality Gary Blank, co-chair gary_blank@ncsu.edu 

Betty Morgan, co-chair bpmorg3@bellsouth.net 
Lutheran Campus Ministry  Matt Jorgenson  norskmatt@gmail.com 
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Mutual Ministry Derr Leonhardt  lenviron@bellsouth.net 

 
ONEWake Sue Woodling woodlingsue@gmail.com 

Peace & Justice Sue Woodling woodlingsue@gmail.com 
Personnel Gary Blank gblank@nscu.edu 
Property Paula Angevine dapahome@nc.rr.com 
Reconciling in Christ Martha Stallmann martha.stallmann@gmail.com 
Senior Adults Open  
Social Ministry Sandy Paur sopaur@ncsu.edu 
Stewardship Open (Matt J. Temp.)   
Thanksgiving & Memorial Gifts John Franke franke@math.ncsu.edu 
WELCA President, Holy Trinity Kathy Pearson klpearson573@gmail.com 
Worship & Music Brinkley Sugg brinkley.sugg@mac.com 

   
Other Key Volunteers/Groups Name Email 
Altar Flowers Open  

Altar Guild Bonnie Cleveland bmcleveland@yahoo.com 
Bereavement Hospitality Team Margaret Morton morton113@yahoo.com 
Braille Binders Jill McMillan jillmcmillan3@gmail.com 
Campus Ministry Supporters/Fosters Helen Williams herowilliams@bellsouth.net 
Campus Ministry Meals Coordinator Debbie Simerly dsimerly98@aol.com 
Capital Campaign Support Team Sharon Freeze, co-chair sharonfreeze@yahoo.com 
 Susie Wakild, co-chair susanwakild@gmail.com 
Chrismon Beaders Kathie Raymond kraymond@raymondnet.com 
Close Knitters Adaline Pasour apasour@gmail.com 
Clothing Closet Sandra Paur sopaur@math.ncsu.edu 
Day Camp Coordinator Open  
Dayspring Coordinators Rachel & Al Gardner rachelrgardner@gmail.com 
Disaster Response Team Open  
Eucharistic Ministry Open  

 Families Together Deborah Blank blankds64@gmail.com 
 Feed the Pack (NCSU Food Pantry) Deborah Blank blankds64@gmail.com 
 Food Bags for Urban Ministries Open  
 Habitat for Humanity Coordinator Theresa Einecke teinecke@hotmail.com 
 Helen Wright Center for Women Julian & Diane Mann julemann3@gmail.com 
 Hospitality Visitors Rebecca Whetten rwhetten@earthlink.net 
 Librarian Sharon Freeze sharonfreeze@yahoo.com 
 Meals on Wheels Deliveries Adaline Pasour apasour@gmail.com 
 Musical Empowerment Contact Pr Kirsten Wee lcmraleigh@htelc.org 
 Nursery Coordinator Open  
 Prayer in Motion Yoga Pam Pittenger pamelapittenger@gmail.com 
 Refugee Resettlement   

Bill Brideson billbrideson@acm.org 
 Sisters in Service Quilters Margaret Jordan jordantrail2@earthlink.net 
 Wedding Coordinator  Jamie Davis  DTRRY1@aol.com 
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